3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TUSBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. » 2119599- ] A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
ATLANTIC VERSTON PART B | ECR-16-007741 2TMAY2016 | MR | GB
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE e
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER B1 ECR-1-011186 04AU62016 | KH | JDG
B2 | ECR-18-003867 30PR2016 | LG | JD
22666001 B CIMECRIMP HETCOHT ADIUST MECHANTCAL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151019-1
N -t 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
N 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- >l 2 -] - 2168400-6  |[SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
SRS NANANNANANA ) T N[ DT MD - re T D ST DN 1M T T _ _ ! ! !
B I TV IR AR D IJuUo 1 TN T UV T SUPERSEDED BY 5 215}019 2 B B - - - 1 21}9580*1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
i enn e . M cerue et o es SERVO I - - -] 2119740-2  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
LATCH PLATE/4 - P -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
o ; T T SERVO et - v o | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
SNLATCH PLATE/ D - v ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
e 3 e v OBSOLETE 6Nl - | L 11239479 | STANDORF, HOLD-DOWN 160
oo NP 00 INe KT - N 993111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
N 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
N 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
N 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - - T - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
CRIMP STZE TYPE N - v 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE |1 78 mm [ 070] F - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL [2.54 mm [.100] : - - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
408-10135 L) - - - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 1 - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SOCKET, MATE-N-LOK L ] 101802872 (WASHER, FLAT, REG M H?
- | - |REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1  |[FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
3.96-4.75 mm [.156-.187 IN] — @1.02-2.54 mm [.040-.100 [N] S L L 120800 |oPALLE, LHWPLR o
- S ENTIETRTIE <B>ﬂ14fowwmm ~ — S 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
I e - | v [ - [ - [t [ ] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATILON 61
CPECTFICATION O 14-1010 ] ] -l 222202 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
N 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED s\ - 30 - 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S NS S A AN - 1605270 |SCH, SET, FLT PNT, Mo X 20.0 0
(C) 61115-1 (C) 613141 (B) 350560 (A) 3505701 S N O c019383-4 |SCR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X 8) 60
(C) 61116 (C) 61314-2 (B) 350561- (A) 350699- i B N N N 0180227y |5CR, HER HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 Sk
(C) 61116-2 (C) 61314-3 (B) 350561-2 (A) 350699-2 ; S I N B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 26
(C) 61116-3 (C) 61314-4 (B) 350561-3 (A) 350699-3 -4 4444 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 17 o4
(C) 61116-4 (C) 61314-5 (B) 350561-5 (A) 350699-5 -2l 22 2|2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
(C) 61116-5 (C) 613146 (B) 3505617 (A) 3506997 N 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
(C) 61116-6 (C) 613147 (B) 350561-8 (A) 350699-8 N 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
(C) 611167 (C) 61314-8 (A) 350570~ (A) 350851-1 N 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
(C) 61116-8 (C) 61527-2 (A) 350570-2 (A) 350851-2 - - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(C) 61116-9 (C) 1701471 (A) 350570-3 (A) 3508517 SWARNTNG N I R EE 5119652-1  |TEED CAM_ PRE FELD I8
VIRE @ L|CRINP HELGHT M@ 31 CRINE REToHT A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 1O T LT [ s esese T PR icAToR BASIC ssRLT |4
ST7F ng INCH [mm] E | [REFERENCE SETTING LARGES T WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N T R R DRI 93701 TRaN AP STYLE STOE FEED. W
18 AWG [ 92170 05 [0 0481/-0 0071 6 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T T I TN 2079383-7 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 1
20 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [0.043+/-0,002] 1.7 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
22 ANG 1.02+/-0.05 [0.040+/-0.002] 8.4 | -] 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
24 MG 0.97+/-0.05 [0.038+/-0.002] 8.8 R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
a5 SN - T T T [0 1| 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
L] AN - -] 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
N 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 3. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. e I IR 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20 33
A N 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - v b ] 1-1320908-0 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -] W W W W 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B A S S A cocsin SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: N 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266600-4 - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266600-4 S L L L c4bive->  ORAG, TERMINAL =
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266600-5 S L T O A O 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266600-6 N 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I A B B c168083-1 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 12l ﬂq\/?\ ]! | | | | 119806~ INSERT, SHEAR I3
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 1 1 1 1 1 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1270 - W 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 2
T A N - | N 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. | cl19907-c |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 : .
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242, Sl EEEEE 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 N A L L e 2119800-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. N R I B 2719640-1  |PUSH ROD. AIR FEED 1250 N - 1803095-1 |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 & 252. ~ oo Pt s | 207998871 JBUSHING, LCHo-Te, MISUMI 1249 AN T 155069.°1 | ANVIE, LOWHINATION 070 -
- - -1 ] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 vt 4-240641-8 | SPACER I
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N I I R R 5119798-1 |DETENT PIN 147 N 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N T R I R B | -22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 16 EEEEEEEEE 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l -] 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 NP b vt 121998070 JCRIMPER, INSULATION © PREMIUM 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | | | 21190824 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
ECESO AT RE R RURRERG APFLECATOR T THE PR T 1 [0 [ 1 | 1 | 1| 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3 N D[P Pt | 1-456404-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ) ) ) ) ) ) [TEM _ _ _ _ _ _ [TEM
FOR AD D I T I ON AL I NFORMAT I ON . 7 7 7 6 5 2 W P A R T N O D E S C R I P T I ON NO THIS DRAWV\Z ZA CONTRO?LED DOCUMEE FOR TYCO%LEC RONCSZCORPORATON1 P A R TOW DNESZOW 4 D E S C R I P T I ON NO
erslelie] o5 RISE MRS SIS LIs S Svomn i D1 — TE Comnectivit
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, T ———gTorCzoT = ?/7E§7 mmiwwg,wa7m5%w8
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE D IMERS ORs: TaERces Diiess e AN
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL I T 0 Side Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION S e v
2 PLC +- - -
z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 éig{:::}jﬁg s reTion s — T
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM o ‘ AELES . :
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HELGHT (Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) WATERIAL N Ve A 100779 [(C=2266600 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET | OFA REsz

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL A0D

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

—HA

¢

180)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

; REF
S I
q

I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

Lt DWJNHOU 01DtC2ol4 > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG e quriSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD OTDEC2014 |nAmE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 @1 = :
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) iGLES + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266600 -
oo rEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON’ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW WU9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
222666001 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL OBSOLETE
- >l -] - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - -] 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2 poccceng o B FINE CRIMP HFETGHT AR HST PN HHMATEC OBSOLETE
- -] - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
S iiinn - M fb b L ieuT oAb ed SERVO - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
’ S T LATCH PLATE /4 ERUEETE - ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
AR R666040 B FINE CRIMP HETGHT AR ST NONE OBSOLETE e\l - ] 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
7-2266600-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 I
- 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
- 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
APPLICATOR DATA - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP ST17t Tvpr - 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] F - | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TNSUL 12 54 om L 1007 5 - - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
N - L 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
APPLICAZ%;%B?£§UCTIONS L] - -] - 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- 2079383-8  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
A 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - -] 2119653-2  [FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SOCKET, MATE-N-LOK - 1 1 1 1 2119650~ 1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED W4O
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Zﬁl - | ﬁ 1 ﬁ gwgigiii E?ET’Ré?:?ETMEQJD 3716 1 854 .l ;3
3.96-4.75 mm [.156-.187 IN] 1.02-2.54 mm [.040-.100 INJ : : 1 : 5119799 HOLbER)FEED’FINGEé) % ' 11326
XEEMM%MN (C114-101¢ (B1114-1011 i REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECTIFICATION (a0 - -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIED - REF| - - 2119944- FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 111
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L O A 495888 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
(C) 611151 (C) 61314- (B) 350560-1 (A) 3505707 S L A I A S c119996-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
(C) 61116-] (C) 61314-2 (B) 350561 (A) 350699~ S L I A c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION ol
(C) 61116-2 (C) 61314-3 (B) 350561-2 (A) 350699-2 B I A I 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, R, Rofts, 2 x .188 66
(C) 61116-3 (C) 61314-4 (B) 350561-3 (A) 350699-3 - | W W W 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(C) 61116-4 (C) 61314-5 (B) 350561-5 (A) 350699-5 Zﬁl -3 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
(C) 61116-5 (C) 61314-6 (B) 3505617 (A) 3506997 -l 2] 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
(C) 61116-6 (C) 61314-7 (B) 350561-8 (A) 350699-8 - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(C) 61116-7 (C) 61314-8 (A) 350570-1 (A) 350851-1 - E IR I 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
(C) 61116-8 (C) 61527-2 (A) 350570-2 (A) 350851-72 - » D D D 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
(C) 61116-9 (C)y 170147~ (A) 350570-3 (A) 350851-17 _ | | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, & M3 57
(C) 1-61116-3 (C) 170147-2 (A) 350570-6 s WARN T NG N T B R 81124705 SUMPER. HOLD DOWN 5
WIRE 153 CRIMP HEIGHT @& T|CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIrRe DISC, [TEM 40 TO - 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
3”518 - fNZ;H/ O“g;“m o REFERENEEWSU”NG _ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS f [T [ 2] 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
oG U0 0 0n (0 oises 0 000 o DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — 1 ;;;3222% EEE? éﬁ!é,PEEHEE558 T jﬁg
22 MG 1.02+/-0.05 [0.040+/-0.002] 8.4 WIiLL cAaUst DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 1 | | 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
24 AWG 0.97+/-0.05 [0.038+/-0.002] 8.8 - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
[ 1] - 2] 2] 2] 2] 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
Zﬁ: COMMENDED Ceant pante - 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2119959-3  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B A T B SO EEN SPRING, COMPRESS TON 4l
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N L N R 306835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zﬁl APP:gggdngSnggFggtgﬁTﬁogopggTE§J§§gg_INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 1 1 1 1 wii%ZZEZ gié?% gETgéNAL gi
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266600-4 - | 1 1 1 960371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266600-4 Aﬁlﬁf& A I T R 5119806 | [NSTRT. SHLAR 3
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266600-5 T T T 3202803 [SPRING. COMPRESSION B
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE -l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 271 - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
APPLICATOR BLTWELN BENCHAND LEADMAKLR APPLICATIONS. B T [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 270 N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
16; APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 R 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 N - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - -] - 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N[ 1338692-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION .070 8
zf: CREASE THREADS  GROOVE AND O-RING ON LTEMS 150 & 150 - -] - 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 -] 4-240641-8 |SPACER 7
R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 - 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY e 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 - 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. B 20797641  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 N Ut ] 1-2119582-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
16; CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Zﬁl R 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47 - 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 N 1-456404-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 5 S
il [T -271-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 [T -2T1-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T RFSUBNECT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGINELR ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 01DEC2014 o
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. oS Goffhcfts PR THE LSS Lol S gé%?i77E§7r<muw*v£aH05%%
Z/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, S T T LS arrisburg,
REMOVE [TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE {D /x<:: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mn R _ouo__ Ocean Side Feed
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SO Applicator
[NFORMATION. Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @3t = RFPLICHTION SPEC i
12. THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S %ﬁ%j S - L(E §§;2;&§WE;26600 e
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 148 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—6.0£0.5

*Qf /}@W

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

§18.0i0.5

i 4§

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF ' ﬁéﬁﬁ
L Te

1;'—1_

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

-
s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

O ¢ N R 8 SR Rl e e o UTDECCOT — TE Comnectivit
N J. HOU y
Cﬁ‘ N CT NG 01DEC2014 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
g P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD 0TDEC2014 |nAmE ‘
\ rm LGUo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e ¥ Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg - = e
MATERIAL AFA\IE\LSEHS . = WE\GiHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266600
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |%*F o | 4 Ty TR

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




